## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.35075-35076/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015 09/12/2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SOUMYA RANJAN PANDA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUBHALAXMI DASH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for appropriate orders, impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.35212/2015 (With interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Susant Kumar Mallik, Adv.

Mr. Geerish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Om Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Asim Amitabh Das, Ad.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Alok Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.5 and 6 are the applications for impleadment.

Having heard Mr. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel, we only permit the applicants to intervene and make submissions.

The IAs stand disposed of.

I.A. Nos. 7 and 8 are the applications which have been filed indicating the difficulties faced by the students who have been transferred by virtue of our earlier order. A copy of the said application be served on Mr. Panigrahi, learned counsel for the State or Odisha and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the Medical Council of India.

Liberty to file additional affidavits, if advised, is granted.

Let the matter be listed on 19th April, 2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master