ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.35075-35076/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015 09/12/2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

SOUMYA RANJAN PANDA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHALAXMI DASH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and modification of court's order and interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.35212/2015
(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. J.K. Mohpatra, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Minocha, Adv.

SLP 35212/15 Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

For R-76&77 Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv. Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Asim Amitabh Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. Gireesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.76 and 77 that the amount, as directed earlier, has been deposited.

Let the special leave petitions be listed in the second week of August, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master