ITEM NO.43

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35075-35076/2015

SOUMYA RANJAN PANDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHALAXMI DASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For FDR Renewal)

Date: 16-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of six months from the due date of its maturity.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 16.3.2018

rd