SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.69514/2019 and 73763/2019 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35075-35076/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015 09-12-2015 in WPC No. 12224/2015 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SOUMYA RANJAN PANDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHALAXMI DASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 73763/2019 - DIRECTION and IA No. 69514/2019 - DIRECTION)

Date: 09-12-2019 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Arnav Dash, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arnav Dash, Adv.

Mr. Bisinaranjan, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR (Not Present)

None For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice to the students in the instant applications for direction, returnable on 15.01.2020.

The applicants represented by Mr. P.S. Narasimha and Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, learned Senior Counsel, are directed to serve the students through Dasti informing them of the next date of hearing i.e. 15.01.2020.

It is made clear that in case the students or their respective counsel do not appear on the next date of hearing i.e. 15.01.2020, this Court will be constrained to pass ex parte orders in the instant applications for direction.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR